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books and stationery durin, the laet live years; and

(c) the measures Government propose to take to brld,e the ,ap, if any, bet.ween the foreign exchange spent and earned on trading in books w.th fore.gn countries?

Tbe aum.ter or ComJDeree (ShrI KaaulO): (a) and (b). The informa·
tion regardine the actual amount or foreign exchange earned and spent on the export and Import of books I. not available as no such lleures are being maintained separately by the Reserve Bank of India. However, a
.tatement ahowini the value of boolul etc. exported from and impor ed into India durin, last live year. is placed on the Table.
S,IIl.",,,,, .il.1DIi.., "alu •• f 8:00" aJId ,-.
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porlld and .",."Id during 195510 1959.

(Va/ ... i. '000' of R,.)
JIaob an 1 Dumpt.je aod oth. r S alionor)'

printc:d mal,L'I'. (excludina

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

&,or" "'--i;;,porls
7.065 106)8
7602 IZ294

10657 16584
8457 19U74
9669 17775·

pap'~I)

J021 3
,,27a
8570
>.097

1709-

·Represent lleurea
1II0nths from JanWll'y
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only for 11
to November,

IC) The possibUty of iDcreasma the aport or books is beine explored.

MlDImam W ....
11M. Sbrt T. B. VluaJ au: Will the

IrIlniater or LaIoaar IUId Empie"", be pleased to state:

(a) .... hether the Sta'e Minimum
wages for mica mine worker. in mnted Its report revisln, the rninimwD
w ... es for mica mine workera In
Andbra Pradesh;

(b) if 10, the reuons few the delay I:a enforcinl the lIIIIIle; and

(c) the steps taken by the Central Industrial Relation. MachiDer7 in this connection?

TIle J)epabo MJDIIter of Labaar (Illui Abld AU): (al and (b). The Government of AJldhra Pradesh have "l(Ai) L.S..-a.

T01AI""hip, South Alrica notified draft proposals for revision few eliciting comments. The State Gov·
ernment, to which the power or lID·
tion of minimum wa,es has been dale-
,ated, will llna1i1e the proposala IIbon-Iy in consultation with the neiChbour. iDe Madras Government to avoid UI7 undue diopari ty in wa,e rates.

(c) Does not arile in viaw of _
reply liven to parts (a) and (bl.
Amber Cbarkba ~e III AII4IIIa

PndeIIa
lWo IIIui MadJI_daD au: WIU the Minister or c-_ uuI ~
a., be pleased to IIlate:

(a) the number or Amblr Charkhu distributed in Andhra Pradaeh durlq
1938-59 and 1959·80 10 far;

(b) the number of Charkhu which are in operation; and

(c) the total quantity or yam pr0-
duced therefrom?

Tbe MIUter of ... ~ ( ....
...... bIaaI Iibah): (a) 14,8211 Amber
Charkhas were distributed duriDe
1958·58 and 8,087 Ambar Charkhu
durnl, 1959-80 (upto 3181 JanUBrJ'.
1980).

(b) Out of 29,884 Ambar CharklIlw distributed ao far since April 1938, the tota1 number In operal.lon is 22,1'1,

(c) 11'48 Iakh Ibs. or yam have been produced during 1959·80 (upto Sill
January, 1960).

U h ....
RE. FIRING IN LANGA TOWNSIDP.

SOUTH AFRICA
Mr. Speaker: I have receivt'd an intimation from Shrl Braj RIJ Sinp.
He says: "'nlere ill nothln. to ad!:
particularly. I may be allowed to raise thll matter. I bave wbmitlie4 a motion reeardin. the maas klllln ..
by .he South African Police two da,.
beck." What is the IltuaJon? The other day thl. matter wa. raised aad the hon. Prime Minister ilia. •
ltatement

The M1DWer or Parlla_~

AJraln (SIIrt llatJa NIII'a7_ 8 .... >:
Sir, the PrIme Minillter ill prepared to have a discu .. ion on Monday attar
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.e Qu~tion Hour. He has HIlt the draft" of: the, resolution also, which
~Onna1l7 1 have shown to YOIL

Nr. Speaker: The leader. of the OpJpoIition Grouptl alIo lIhould be CQJWlUecL

'8m1 BraJ Raj Slqh (Firozabad):
I wanted 'to say that an early oppor·
wllity should have been given to .hlI House to discuss this matter (Inter. nl,Ption). ,

Mr. Speaker: Monday is the earliest (lnteTTUption) . He wan tI it to be done aa early as possible.

lUI hrs.
PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE
AcTIoN TAltJ:N BY GOVERNMJ:NT OK

ASSURANCES

Shrl Satya Narayan Sinha: Sir, I beg to lay 'on the Table a copy of each of \.he following statementl showing the action taken by the Gov·
ernment on various assurances, promises and undertaking. liven by the Xinisters during the various seSSIOD III Second Lok Sabha:-

(i) S.tatement No. I, Tenth Ses·
SlOn, 1960. [See Appendix
III, annexure No. 11].

(ii) Supplementary Statement No.
III, Ninth Session, 19511.
[See Appendix III, annexure
No. 12].

(iii) Supplementary S~atement No.
VI, Eighth Session, 11159. [See
Appendix III, annexure
No. 13].

(iv) Supplementary Statement No.
XIII, Seven Ih Session. 1959.
[See Appendix III, annexure
No. 14].

(v) Supplementary Statement No.
XVI, Sixth Session, 11158. [See
Appendix III, annexure No.
15].

(vi) Supplementary Statement No.
XIX Fifth Sess'on, 1958. [See Appendix III, annexure No.
18].

(vii) Supplementary Statement No.
XXVII, Fourth Session, 1958.

[See Appendix m, BDDesuft
No. 17].

(viii) Supplementary Statement No.
XXXIII Second Session, 11157.
[See Appendix III, BDDexure
No. 18].

AM:ZNDMJ:NT TO RUIIBD Ruu:s AJI1I ANNUAL REPoRT ON WORKING AND ADMINISTRATION or CoMpAIIDII Acr.

Tbe Minister of Commeree (Slid Kananco): Sir, I beg to lay on the Table a COPy each of the followm, papen:-

(I) Notification No. G.S.R. 111,
dated the 19th March, 11160
making certain further am·
endment to the Rubber Rules,
1955, under sub·section (3)
of Section 25 of the Rubber
Act, 1947. [Placed In Lib?a",.
See No. LT.2030/80].

(ii) Annual Report on the Work·
ing and Administration "" the Companies Act, 1956, for the year ended 31st March, 1959, under Section 638 of the said Act. [Placed in LiMII1'1f.
See No. LT-2035/60].

ANNUAL REpoRTS OF 1>EvBLoPMJ:N'l'
COUNCILS

Tbe Mtnlster of JDdutrJ (ShII Mannbhal Shah): Sir, I beg to lay on the Table, under sub-section (4) of Section 7 of the Industries (Development and Regulation) Act, 1951,.
COpy of each of the Annual Reporta for the year 1958-59 along with the Audited Accounts of the followm.
Development Councils:-

(I) Development CouneiJ for Internal Combustion Engin ...
and Power-Driven Pumps.
[Placed in Lib?a1'1l. See Na.
LT-2032/60].

(Ii) Development Council for Acids and Fertilisers. [Placed in Lib?aT'l/. See No. LT-1I1U/
60].

